CHAN'S YUM CHA PRAWN HARGOW 1KG (ITEM NO. 14763)

08 March 2017 - Recalls 8th March 2017

PRODUCT RECALL NOTIFICATION CHAN'S YUM CHA PRAWN HARGOW 1kg (Item no. 14763)

Dear Valued Member,

Our records indicate that you recently made a purchase of Item 14763 CHAN'S YUM CHA PRAWN HARGOW 1kg, from one of our stores.

Costco Wholesale Australia advises that the CHAN'S YUM CHA PRAWN HARGOW 1kg sold by Costco, with all best before dates up to and including 01.12.2018 are being recalled nationally by Tasman Foods International Pty Ltd due to the presence of undeclared allergens soy and egg.

Consumers who have a soy and/or egg allergy or intolerance should not consume this product. Anyone concerned about their health should seek medical advice.

In keeping with this action, if you have a soy and/or egg allergy or intolerance and are affected by this recall, please bring the above packaging with incorrect ingredient statement back to the membership counter next time you shop to receive a full refund on this item. If you do not have an allergy to soy or egg then the product can be consumed.

As a corrective action, the packaging will be updated with the corrected Ingredient and Allergen information.

For more information relating to this recall please contact Tasman Foods International Pty Ltd on their consumer information line 03 8555 9876.

Thank you for shopping with us and we sincerely apologise for any inconvenience.

Yours sincerely

Rick Woods General Merchandise Manager Costco Wholesale Australia

STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST PRODUCTS 13 January 2017 - Withdrawals

Costco Wholesale Australia advises that the following STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST sold by Costco, with the Best Before: 07/01/2017 are being withdrawn by Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd, due to not meeting our standards of quality.

This withdrawal action is being taken as a precautionary measure, as there can be no compromise when it comes to product quality or the health and safety of our consumers.

In keeping with this action, should you have any product purchased with the above indicated date, please visit the membership counter next time you shop to receive a full refund on this item. Please note that you do not need to return the product to receive a refund.

Thank you for shopping with us and we sincerely apologise for any inconvenience

Yours sincerely,

Patrick Noone Country Manager Costco Wholesale Australia

STEGGLES CHICKEN DRUMSTICK PRODUCTS 13 January 2017 - Withdrawals PRODUCT WITHDRAWAL NOTIFICATION

Costco Wholesale Australia advises that the following STEGGLES CHICKEN DRUMSTICK sold by Costco, with the Best Before: 07/01/2017 are being withdrawn by Costco Wholesale Australia

Pty Ltd, due to not meeting our standards of quality.

This withdrawal action is being taken as a precautionary measure, as there can be no compromise when it comes to product quality or the health and safety of our consumers.

In keeping with this action, should you have any product purchased with the above indicated date, please visit the membership counter next time you shop to receive a full refund on this item. Please note that you do not need to return the product to receive a refund.

Thank you for shopping with us and we sincerely apologise for any inconvenience

Yours sincerely,

Rick Woods General Merchandise Manager Costco Wholesale Australia

STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST PRODUCTS 13 January 2017 - Product Alerts 13th January, 2017

PRODUCT NOTIFICATION STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST PRODUCTS

Dear Valued Member,

Our records indicate that you recently made a purchase of the STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST PRODUCTS, from our Adelaide store.

Costco Wholesale Australia advises that the following STEGGLES CHICKEN BREAST sold by Costco, with the Best Before: 07/01/2017 are being withdrawn by Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd, due to not meeting our standards of quality.

This withdrawal action is being taken as a precautionary measure, as there can be no compromise when it comes to product quality or the health and safety of our consumers.

In keeping with this action, should you have any product purchased with the above indicated date, please visit the membership counter next time you shop to receive a full refund on this item. Please note that you do not need to return the product to receive a refund.

Thank you for shopping with us and we sincerely apologise for any inconvenience

Yours sincerely

Patrick Noone Country Manager Costco Wholesale Australia

PHONAK & UNITRON PLUG ADAPTOR (MODEL GPE053 (A,B) 04 January 2017 - Recalls

Costco Wholesale Australia has been informed of a voluntary product recall by Sonova Australia, lodged with the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission (ACCC). This recall effects the power supply chargers with Australian adaptor supplied from 1st October 2011 to 31st July 2014.

We have identified you as having received a Phonak and/or Unitron assistive listening device or accessory that requires a charger with an Australian adaptor.

We have also attached a copy of the official recall notification which includes a list of potential effected products.

Please contact Sonova Australia directly for a replacement charger that includes the newly designed Australian adaptor. This will be issued to you at no cost. Replacements are only required if you have been supplied with a power supply between 1st October 2011 and 31st July 2014.

Contact Sonova Australia by: Website: www.sonovarecalls.com.au Email: recall.adaptor@sonova.com Phone: 02 8858 1854

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused. Yours sincerely

Rick Woods AVP / General Merchandise Manager Costco Wholesale Australia